PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ravi Wijayaratne	05/03/2010
Ashok Dwarakinath	05/03/2010
Varun Jobanputra	05/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetApp, Inc.
Street Address:	495 East Java Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13743181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063597198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247
Address Line 2: Patent-SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067272-8254US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Flores
Signature:	/Amy Flores/
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 030969 FRAME: 0397 P \$40.00 13743

Date:	08/08/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030969 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Ravi Wijayaratne; Ashok Dwarakinath; and Varun Jobanputra (the "Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREVENTING RESOURCE OVER-COMMITMENT DUE TO REMOTE MANAGEMENT IN A CLUSTERED NETWORK STORAGE SYSTEM (the "Application"), already filed on April 30, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/771,959.

NetApp, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 495 East Java Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents: the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

57272-8254 US01/LEGAL15231471.1

PATENT

		29	Lila.	<i></i>
			Ravi Wijay	/aratne
Date: <u>05/0</u>	\$/2010	ii.		Hr. hed
United States of Am- State of County of	erica ———————	ss.:		Selattuhet
County of	the state of the s			
On this	day of			, before me
personally came described in and who of the same.	Ravi Wijayar o executed the fore			o be the individual wledged execution
		Notary Publ	ic	

			Ashir D
		***************************************	Ashok Dwarakinath
Date: 05/03	5/2010		
United States of An	nerica)	V
State of	<u> </u>) ss.:	
County of)	
On this	day of	Salar and Arthur and A	, before me
personally came		warakinath to	me known to be the individual
described in and wo	no executed th	e foregoing instrument	t, and acknowledged execution
	Santa Range Contract		
	r.	Notary Pu	blio
3.			akaber
		6	See attailed

		* # Tobas atra	
	•	Varun Jobanputra	~~~~
Date: OSlos	2010		
United States of Am State of	serica) 58.:	
County of			
On this personally came	day of	, before me obeinputra , to me known to be the individ	lam)
		e foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execu	tion
	er 🍨	Natura Podelia	
		Notary Public	
nie e		Bu white	

State of California			
County of Strike (Large			
On May 3, 2000 before me. Walker,	West Commission and the State of the Commission		
personally appeared <u><u><u><u>VaViua</u>wasawa</u></u></u>	3 Zav. Whayaraha		
ASNOK DUGAZINAN	and Vario Arvino Jaxorpair		
YOLANDA G. SOTO Commission # 1717866 Notory Public - California # Santo Clora County #	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) ja(are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that pe/she/(he) executed the same in his/ber/(he) authorized expacity(ies), and that by his/ber/(he) signature(s) on the nstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
Pauca Simony Book About	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Though the information below is not required by law, if may prove valuable to persons relying on the document			
and could prevent traudulant removal and rea	itachment of this form to enother document.		
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: 127 - 274 55			
	Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:		
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT REEL: 030969 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 08/08/2013